Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793
Report: (530) 347-4927

RECEIPTS: This Week: 941

Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

March 25, 2016

Last Week: 844

www.ShastalLivestock.com
info@shastalivestock.com

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK: Slaughter cows mostly steady. Compared to last weeks hot market
and top cattle, steers $5-18 lower, heifers $10-20 lower, $10 drop in feeder futures since last week.

SLAUGHTER COWS:
Breakers:
Boneing:
Cutters:
BULLS 1 & 2:

FEEDER STEERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

FEEDER HEIFERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

CALVY COWS:

NEXT WEEK (April1):

March 28

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

High Dress Low Dress

74-85

88-93

XXXX to XXXX

XXXX to XXXX
195.00 to 226.00
185.00 to 206.50
175.00 to 197.00

XXXX to XXXX
160.00 to 182.00
146.00 to 160.00

XXXX to XXXX

XXXX to 140.00 1 set
XXXX to XXXX
180.00 to 205.00
170.00 to 185.00
160.00 to 179.00
155.00 to 172.00
150.00 to 166.50
139.00 to 159.00

XXXX to 143.50 1 set
XXXX to XXXX
122.00 to 127.00 Few

Too few to test

No test

Expecting 700 head inc 1-2 loads of pairs

WVM catalog deadline for April 13 sale in Visalia



